



Media Release

www.otech.com

Optimum Technology CEO Creates Foundation to Serve Under Privileged Youth and Families

September 20, 2023 - Powell, OH - Optimum Technology, Inc., announces its CEO and president Mr. Jagdish "Josh" Davda has created a foundation to pay for educational opportunities for youth from underserved communities and provide grants to families from communities of low income looking to become entrepreneurs.

"I came to this country with \$100 in my pocket to attend graduate school. If it wasn't for my village in India collecting money to send me abroad I would have never achieved what I have done today and be living the American dream. Giving back to those looking to change their lives is the least I can do." Said Josh Davda

The Mohanlal Vallabhdas Davda Foundation is named after Josh's father.

About Optimum Technology:

Optimum Technology, Inc. was founded in 1984 in Columbus, OH and is a national leader in software solutions for state and local government, having served public safety and justice agencies in all 50 states, District of Columbia, Guam, Puerto Rico and the US Virgin Islands. Optimum's mission is to work in partnership with state and local government to provide technology that is current, relevant, and focused on keeping communities safe.

www.otech.com

For further information, please contact: Greg Davda, Sr. Chief Sales and Marketing Officer Optimum Technology, Inc. <u>Greg.Davda@otech.com</u> (614) 907-5889